L-858(L) / AGSF-L
FAA LED Airfield Guidance Sign
Spare Parts
SP_3006, Rev. A, 2020/09/18
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
3.0  LED Light Bar Sign Parts
 Ordering Code
Lamp Type
R = LED
S = LED High Wind1
Sign Size
1 = Size 1
2 = Size 2
3 = Size 3
4 = Size 4
5 = Size 5
Module
1 = 1 Module
2 = 2 Module
3 = 3 Module
4 = 4 Module
Style
7 = LED Style 2, Style 3, and Style 5
A = APS
Face
1 = Single
2 = Double
Total Number of Panels
X = To be determined by the ADB Safegate Sales
Department based on legend and module configurations.
3
Power
1 = Power through leg without ON/OFF switch
2 = Power through leg with ON/OFF switch
3 = Power through side without ON/OFF switch3
4 = Power through side with ON/OFF switch3
5 = Customer-provided entry without ON/OFF switch 2,3
6 = Customer-provided entry with ON/OFF switch 2,3
9 = Power through bottom without ON/OFF switch3
A = Power through bottom with ON/OFF switch3
Tether
0 = No tether3
1 = One tether on one end of sign
2 = Two tethers, one on each end
3 = One tether per leg
Notes
• Customer to provide legend information and power connection side. It is
important to match power cord exit location with legend side.
1 Use high wind signs in those locations where actual wind speed exceeds
FAA specifications (Mode 3). High wind signs tested to a minimum wind
load of 327 mph as recommended by FAA technical paper DOT/FAA/AR -
TN00/32: Evaluation of Wind-Loading on Airport Signs. High wind signs
require four anchor bolts per floor flange except Size 1, which uses the
standard 2-bolt foot.
2 Cord set coiled up inside side. Customer provides entry hole.
3 Not ETL Certified.
S X X X - X X X 3 X X 0 Legend Panel Divider
Size
1 = Size 1
2 = Size 2
3 = Size 3 and 5
Paint Coverage
A = Solid (black only)1
C = Clear (paint top only)
Paint Color
R = Red
Y = Yellow
B = Black1
Note:
1 For option A (solid), customer must se lect option B (black). Option C
(clear) can be paired with either red or yellow.
44A6173 - X X X
LED Light Engine Tester
Battery-powered tester is used during maintenance activities to
separately test a single LED light bar. Uses four size D batteries and